8/5/03

Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 08-05-2004



102807022

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 116185

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties: John Michael BESWICK Xiao Bo ZHOU	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party: AB SKF 1 HORNSGATAN S-415 50 GOTEBORG SWEDEN	
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	
		Assignment				
		Security Agreement				
		Other Record to correct Assignor name on an gnment document previously recorded on July 28, 3, reel 013836/frame 0262				
	B.	Execution Date: All June 30, 2003				
4.	A.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	В.	Patent Application No.(s) 10/433,652		C.	Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence terning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
				B.	Enclosed (Check No. 144903	
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		lit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.	
9.	To the o	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: August 5, 2003 James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075				
	I hor	mas J. Pardini, Registration No. 30,411				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5					

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE:

BESWICK, John Michael

a citizen of the Netherlands residing at

T. Elsenstraat 59

NL-3417 WX MONTFOORT

the Netherlands

ZHOU, Xiao Bo

a citizen of the Netherlands residing at

Carillonlaan 44

NL-3438 RH NIEUWEGEIN

the Netherlands

as assignor(s), have made an invention entitled:

Rolling bearing comprising a powder metallurgical component

for which I/we have:

(a) filed an application for United States Letters Patent on

(Serial No.

(b) executed an application for United States Letters

Patent on

and

respectively; and

national phase of international application PCT/NL01/00888 filed 6 December 2001

WHEREAS, AB SKF

a corporation of Sweden

whose post office address is:

1 Hornsgatan

S-415 50 GÖTEBORG

Sweden

as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignse, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignse, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be bome by the assignse, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s).

PATENT REEL: 015640 FRAME: 0535 Witness:

(Signature of first or sole assignor)

Date 30 June 2003

Date

Witness:

(Signature of second assignor)
Date 30 June 2003

RECORDED: 08/05/2003

PATENT REEL: 015640 FRAME: 0536